ERROR IN CHICKASAW ESTIMATES.

LETTER

FROM

THE SECRETARY OF THE INTERIOR,

COMMUNICATING

A copy of a letter from the Acting Commissioner of Indian Affairs, in reference to an error in the Chickasaw Estimates.

JUNE 21, 1856 .- Referred to the Committee of Ways and Means.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, June 5, 1856.

SR: I have the honor to enclose a copy of a letter dated the 13th ultimo, from the Acting Commissioner of Indian Affairs, apprizing me of an error in the estimates transmitted to the House of Representatives, on the 16th ultimo, for fulfilling treaties with the Chickasaws, and to request that the correction therein suggested may be made. I am, sir, very respectfully, your obedient servant,

R. McCLELLAND,

Secretary.

Hon. LEWIS D. CAMPBELL, Chairman of the Committee of Ways and Means, House of Representatives.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, Office Indian Affairs, May 31, 1856.

SIR: In the additional estimates transmitted to you with a communication from this office of the 13th instant, an omission occurred, to which I have the honor to call your attention, and request that you communicate the fact to the Committee on Finance of the Senate and the Committee of Ways and Means of the House of Representatives.

It is as follows: The amount estimated for the expenses of the Chickasaw delegates should be \$1,766 instead of \$892, the charge of one of the delegates having been overlooked.

Very respectfully, your obedient servant,

CHARLES E. MIX, Acting Commissioner.

Hon. R. McCLELLAND, Secretary of the Interior.

P. S. The expenses of the Chickasaw delegates were as fo	llows, v	iz:
Edmund Pickens Sampson Folsom	\$892 874	00 00
	1.766	00

and the second of the second s

CHARLES E. MIX, Acting Commissioner.

CONTRACTOR OF STREET, STRE